
OPEN DATES AND COACHING VACANCIES 
 

IMPORTANT NOTE:  The VHSL does not endorse or necessarily sanction the games/tournaments 
herein, nor does the League guarantee the accuracy of open date postings below since the 
information may not be of a timely nature.  Schools that fill open dates or coaching vacancies are 
asked to notify Sharon Condoulis so that the listing can be updated. Postings are automatically 
removed after two weeks. 
 
 

2016-17 Basketball 
 
North Stafford HS – two varsity games needed, willing to travel, prefer December or early January – 
contact:  Stephen Hibberd, 304-633-3291, hibberdsm@nswolverines.org (posted 10-19-16) 
 
Cumberland HS – girls team needed for 2-day holiday tournament, Dec. 16-17, no entry fee – 
contact:  Alfonso Bell, 804-837-8298, abell@cucps.k12.va.us (posted 10-17-16) 
 
Hopewell HS – girls team looking for two scrimmages, between Nov. 16-26 – contact:  Jackie 
Edmonds, jedmonds@hopewell.k12.va.us (posted 10-10-16) 
 
Hopewell HS – boys team looking for scrimmage, between Nov. 16-19 – contact:  Elvin Edmonds, 
ehedmonds@hopewell.k12.va.us (posted 10-10-16) 
 
Covington HS – girls varsity team looking for 2- or 3-game holiday tournament – contact:  Mark Pifer, 
540-598-6064, mpifer26@aol.com (posted 10-6-16) 
 
Kettle Run HS – boys varsity team looking for 2- or 3-game holiday tournament – contact:  Troy 
Washington, 540-422-7330, twashington@fcps1.org (posted 10-6-16) 
 
Word of God Christian Academy (Raleigh, NC) – four boys and four girls teams needed for holiday 
showcase, Jan. 16, no entry fee – contact:  919-349-2229, wogcoachmonroe@gmail.com (posted 10-
4-16) 
 
Park View HS (Sterling) – one girls JV/varsity scrimmage needed – contact:  Jason Testerman, 571-
233-4518, Jason.testerman@lcps.org (posted 10-4-16) 
 
Nansemond River HS – boys varsity team looking for 2-game tournament, Dec. 29-30 only – contact:  
Ed Young, edwardyoung@spsk12.net (posted 10-3-16) 
 
 

2017-18 Football 
 
Massaponax HS – game needed, Sept. 15 – contact: Stan Clements, 540-710-0419, ext. 
5235, jclements@hs.spotsylvania.k12.va.us (posted 10-19-16) 
 
Washington & Lee HS – game needed, home or away, first three weeks preferable – contact:  
Malcolm Lewis, lewisms@wmlcps.org (posted 10-5-16) 
 
William Byrd HS – home game needed, Sept. 29 or Oct. 6 – contact:  Jason Taylor, 540-562-3900, 
ext. 24020, jtaylor@rcs.k12.va.us (posted 10-3-16) 
 



 
2016-17 Lacrosse 

 
Monticello HS – boys team needs one game, home or away, April 10, 11, 12, 20, 21, May 4 or 5 – 
contact:  Matthew Pearman, mpearman@k12albemarle.org (posted 10-11-16) 
 
 

2016-17 Wrestling 
 
Monticello HS – one team needed for scrimmage at Monticello, Nov. 17, scrimmage needed Nov. 22, 
home or away, one team needed for tri/quad on Feb. 1 – contact:  Matthew Pearman, 434-244-3130, 
mpearman@k12albemarle.org (posted 10-5-16) 
 
Carroll County HS – teams needed for invitational tournament, Dec. 3, entry fee $200 – contact:  
Matthew Tompkins, mjtompki@ccpsd.k12.va.us (posted 10-5-16) 
 
 

Coaching Vacancies 
 
Cumberland HS – head varsity softball coach, head JV softball coach, assistant softball coach – 
contact:  Catina Settle, 804-492-4212, csettle@cucps.k12.va.us (posted 10-17-16) 
 
Windsor HS – boys head varsity soccer coach, head varsity wrestling coach, apply at 
www.iwcs.k12.va.us – contact:  Chuck Parrish, cparrish@iwcs.k12.va.us (posted 10-12-16) 
 
Deep Run HS – head wrestling coach – contact:  Clyde Metzger, cbmetzger@henrico.k12.va.us 
(posted 10-6-16) 
 
Caroline HS – assistant varsity wrestling coach, assistant softball coach, head girls tennis coach – 
contact: Paul Heizer, 804-633-9886 ext.5121, pheizer@ccps.us (posted 10-5-16) 
 
Charlottesville HS – athletic director – contact:  Eric Irizarry, 434-245-2410, 
irizare1@charlottesvilleschools.org (posted 10-5-16) 


